Building, Range Hill Road, Bhoslenagar, Shivajinagar, Pune -
411007, Maharashtra. The Company is engaged in the business of

serviced office spaces, vimral offices, and related infrastructure

servrces.

The Authorized Capital of the Transferee Company on the Scheme

becoming effective shall be Rupees 25,00,00,000/-(Indian Rupees

Twenty-Five Crore Only) divided into 12,50,00,000 equiry shares of

face value 2/- each.

The shares of the Transferee Company are listed on BSE Limited on

the Appointed Date and date on which Scheme was approved by the

Board of Directors. Subsequently, the shares of the Transferee

[...]

capital of the Transferee company without any rcquirement of a fur$er a
deed on the part of $e Transferee Company (including payment of stamp
and / or fees payabb to the rels/ant registrar of companies), sudr that u
effectveness of the Scheme, the authorised shar€ capibal of the Tra
Company shall be Rs. 10,10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore Ten Lakh
comprising of 5,05,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two Only) each
any further act, deed, resolution or writing.

The Company will take appropriate sEps to incrcase the authorised capitEl ofthe
Transferee company b accommodate the issue of shares tirough

[...]

(a) corporate action of suMivlsion (record date was 1a/Oa/ 2OZl) of
one equity share of face value of Rs. 1O/- eadl to one equity shar€s
having fae value Rs. 2/- eadr

20. Amendment of the memorandum of associaUon of the Transferee
Company

!toa
V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company Rs. 10,10,00,000/- (Rupee
Ten Crore Ten Lakh Only) consi*ing of 5,05,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 2/-
each. The Company has poryer from time to urp b increase or reduce its

capihl and to divide the shares in such capital fur the time being into secured

dasses and to attach thereb rcspectj\tely sudl preferential, deferred, qualified